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This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is 1875 
Century Park East, Suite 1900, Los Angeles, CA 90067. 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY will be 
served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the 
manner stated below: 

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) 
November 15, 2023, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that 
the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated 
below: 

 Service information continued on attached page. 

2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: 
On (date)                        , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the 
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 

 Service information continued on attached page. 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date)                                 , I served 
the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed. 

 Service information continued on attached page. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 

November 15, 2023 Cheryl Caldwell /s/Cheryl Caldwell 

Date Printed Name Signature 
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This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed): 

2.  SERVED BY U.S. MAIL 

 Julian K Bach     Julian@Jbachlaw.com, julianbach@sbcglobal.net 

 Christopher Dale Beatty     chris.beatty@katten.com, marsha.davis@katten.com,courtalertlax@katten.com 

 Jeffrey S Benice     jsb@jeffreybenice.com 

 Jess R Bressi     jess.bressi@dentons.com, kimberly.sigismondo@dentons.com 

 Jeffrey W Broker     jbroker@brokerlaw.biz 

 David I Brownstein     david@brownsteinfirm.com 

 Greg P Campbell     ch11ecf@aldridgepite.com, gc@ecf.inforuptcy.com;gcampbell@aldridgepite.com 

 Paul J Couchot     pcouchot@couchotlaw.com, martha.araki@gmail.com 

 Bryant S Delgadillo     bryant.delgadillo@piblaw.com, marian.flores@piblaw.com 

 James Denison     jameswdenison@aol.com 

 Howard M Ehrenberg (TR)     ehrenbergtrustee@gmlaw.com, 
ca25@ecfcbis.com;C123@ecfcbis.com;howard.ehrenberg@ecf.courtdrive.com;Karen.Files@gmlaw.com 

 Robert P Goe     kmurphy@goeforlaw.com, rgoe@goeforlaw.com;goeforecf@gmail.com 

 David M Goodrich     dgoodrich@go2.law, kadele@go2.law;dfitzgerald@go2.law;wggllp@ecf.courtdrive.com 

 Michael J Hauser     michael.hauser@usdoj.gov 

 Eric M Heller     eric.m.heller@irscounsel.treas.gov 

 Mark S Horoupian     mark.horoupian@gmlaw.com, 
mhoroupian@ecf.courtdrive.com;cheryl.caldwell@gmlaw.com;karen.files@gmlaw.com 

 Gregory K Jones     gjones@stradlinglaw.com, smjohnson@sycr.com;smjohnson@stradlinglaw.com 

 James A Judge     james@thejudgefirm.com, mary@thejudgefirm.com 

 Jeffrey C Krause     jkrause@gibsondunn.com, dtrujillo@gibsondunn.com;jstern@gibsondunn.com 

 Lewis R Landau     Lew@Landaunet.com 

 Daniel A Lev     daniel.lev@gmlaw.com, cheryl.caldwell@gmlaw.com;dlev@ecf.courtdrive.com 

 William N Lobel     wlobel@tocounsel.com, stena@tocounsel.com;sschuster@tocounsel.com 

 John G McClendon     john@ceqa.com, john.mcclendon@yahoo.com 

 Edward J McNeilly     edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com, tracy.southwell@hoganlovells.com 

 Edward O Morales     emorales@soollp.com, jcurley@soollp.com 

 Anthony J Napolitano     anapolitano@buchalter.com, docket@buchalter.com;marias@buchalter.com 

 Lisa Nelson     lnelson@taylorlaw.com, ltaylor@taylorlaw.com,ecf@taylorlaw.com 

 Sean A OKeefe     sokeefe@okeefelc.com, seanaokeefe@msn.com 

 Sharon Oh-Kubisch     sokubisch@swelawfirm.com, 
gcruz@swelawfirm.com;1garrett@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

 Gary A Pemberton     GPemberton@shulmanbastian.com, rroot@shulmanbastian.com 

 David L Prince     dlp@redchamber.com 

 Richard J Reynolds     rreynolds@bwslaw.com, dwetters@bwslaw.com 

 Todd C. Ringstad     becky@ringstadlaw.com, arlene@ringstadlaw.com 

 David V Sack     dsack@ssjlaw.com, dvsack@gmail.com 

 Caroline A Sayers     caroline.sayers@lathropgpm.com 

 Michael A Shakouri     mshakouri@goodkinlaw.com, rnolan@pdv-llc.com 

 Najah J Shariff     najah.shariff@usdoj.gov, USACAC.criminal@usdoj.gov 

 Jonathan Seligmann Shenson     jshenson@greenbergglusker.com, 
calendar@greenbergglusker.com;cmillerwatkins@greenbergglusker.com 

 Benjamin Sosnick     bsosnick@soollp.com 

 Bennett L Spiegel     bennett.spiegel@hoganlovells.com, 
tracy.southwell@hoganlovells.com;cindy.mitchell@hoganlovells.com 

 Nikko Salvatore Stevens     nikko@cym.law, mandi@cym.law 

 Andrew Still     astill@swlaw.com, kcollins@swlaw.com 

 Philip E Strok     pstrok@swelawfirm.com, gcruz@swelawfirm.com;1garrett@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

 Alan G Tippie     Alan.Tippie@gmlaw.com, 
atippie@ecf.courtdrive.com;Karen.Files@gmlaw.com,patricia.dillamar@gmlaw.com,denise.walker@gmlaw.com 

 United States Trustee (SA)     ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov 
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 Steven Werth     steven.werth@gmlaw.com, 
swerth@ecf.courtdrive.com;pdillamar@ecf.courtdrive.com,Karen.Files@gmlaw.com;patricia.dillamar@gmlaw.com 

 Robert K Wing     rkw@rkwing.com 

 Claire K Wu     claire.wu@pillsburylaw.com, irene.hooper@pillsburylaw.com;docket@pillsburylaw.com 

 Richard Lee Wynne     richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com, 
tracy.southwell@hoganlovells.com;cindy.mitchell@hoganlovells.com;rick-wynne-7245@ecf.pacerpro.com
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